i~ &

8 (495) 789-25-47 | service@gorelok.ru

3anacHble yactn  Spare parts list
[[a3oBas ropenka Gas burner

EK 4.70 G-ZUA
EK 4.90 G-ZUA

TeXHNYECKUNE OAHHDBIC ...c.cvuvrerrenirnrnnrnnnes DOC132983

UHCTPYKUMA NO IKcnyaTauum.............. DOC126891

e t C O ONMEKTPOCXEMDI ...crveerrremnnrreensernnnssrennes Mo 3anpocy

EK4.70 G-ZUA 13007480
EK4.90 G-ZUA 13007982

eS C€

Okta6pb 2009 (09/10) DOC126903 1/4




9€

G

3anacHble YyacTu

€l

Vi

10/2009 - DOC126903

2/4



3anacHble YyacTtu

Mos. HanmeHoBaHue Description ApT.Ne ELCO| ApT. Ne
1 Cepsosnpueog SQN 31.201A2730 Servomotor SQN 31.201A2730 124439
2 larika M6X50 Nut M6X50 30466
3 [a3oBas 3acroHka Gas damper 30492
4 Onaneu 3185 Conecting flange @185 13011 008 26151
5 M3onsumoHHas npoknagka @190/310X10 Insulating padding @190/310X10 13011 004 419
6 >Kapoas Tpyba @185x499 yepHas Burner tube @185x499 Black 30479
7 Pene paBneHus Bosgyxa DG 6U Air failure safety device DG 6U 262416
8 Yrnosow wapHup DIN71802 M6 Angle joint DIN71802 M6 118128
9 Ocb ¢ pe3bbon M6X95 Threaded pin M6X95 218626
10 | Wnunbka M6/M6LIX60 Plug bolt M6/M6LIX60 30468
11 | Yrnosow wapHup DIN71802 M6 Angle joint DIN71802 M6 118128
12 | 3axmmHom pblyar I8 Camping lever @8 30465
13 | CmoTpoBoe cTekmo Inspection glass 13 020 538 | 13 020 538

13.1 | Mpoknagka Sealing 82X37 13 011 001 14675
14 | SnekTpoasuratens Electric motor

1,5 kBT 3X230/400B 50y EK 4.70 G-ZU(A) | 1,5 kW 3X230/400V 50Hz EK 4.70 13 013 756 100803

2,2 kBT 3X230/400B 50y EK 4.90 G-ZU(A) | 2,2 kW 3X230/400V 50Hz EK 4.90 13013 126 103046
15 | TpaHcgopmaTop nogxkura ZM 20/12 Ignition transformer ZM 20/12 124438
16 | Kabenb nomxura L725 co Brynkon 6.4 Ignition cable L725 with bushing 6.4 17727
17 | N3ameputenbHasa gnadparma Orifice plate 30512
18 | Masoas Tpybka PF65X441 H83 Gas tube J65X441 H83 30482
19 | OnekTpog nomxkura @8X120 I3 Ignition electrode @8X120 &3 30488
20 | XomyTt 50X15X2.5 BTYynka 5.5 Flange 50X15X2.5 bore @5.5 30450
21 | YpaBHUTENbHbIN ANCK Baffle plate LA9 @143 30490 0]
22 | MegHas Tpybka B4/6 Copper pipe J4/6 30524
23 | Bentunatop Air wheel

EK 4.70 G-ZUA @250X106 ctynuua @24 EK 4.70 G-ZUA @250X106 hub @24 13013 755 13592

EK 4.90 G-ZUA @250X105 ctynuua @24 EK 4.90 G-ZUA @250X105 hub @24 13010300 | 13 010 300
25 BosaywiHas 3acnoHka 298X164 E4 Air damer 298X164 E4 30478
26 | Ocb Bo3ayLiHoM 3acnoHkm 4KT10-320.5 Air flap shaft 4KT10-320.5 13011 020 218314
27 | Npoknagka P50/56X2 Sealing @50/56X2 30497
28 | Kabenb noHusaumm L925 co BTynkon 6.4 lonization cable L925 with plug @6.4 211057
29 | OnekTpoa noHmsauumn @8X200 J4 lonization electrode @8X200 @4 30452 o

1XGEB 90° 1XGEB 90°
30 | Oepxatenb anekTpoda nogxwura 44 Ignition holder 44 28683
31 | Perynupytowwimin anemeHt Adjusting device 30454
32 | 3-no3numoHHbIN NepekntoyaTens "Boiwe/Hwxe" | Three-position switch, higher/lower 13013 764 262423
33 | TonoyHbI aBTOMaT LFL 1.333 Control box LFL 1.333 13 013 222 263598

33.1 | Uokonb TonoyHoro aBTomata AGM4 Terminal socket AGM4 13011 762 261655
34 | KoHTtaktop B6-40-00 220/240B 40-4500, Contactor B6-40-00 220/240V 40-450Hz | 13 011 025 120140
35 ?sgzsglgfgl_ggzeperpyam Overload release T7DU 6.0 4.0-6.0A 13011 026 120147
36 | WwvHa 3asemnenns MSLK4 Earth terminal MSLK4 13 014 403 115520
37 KongeHcatop 0,047ud 250B Condencer 0,047uF 250V 13011 024 100548
38 | HaknemmHuk 29GR 4BL Terminal 29GR 4BL 19613
39 | CepBucHbIN nepeknoyaTtens "BkN/BbikN" Service switch on/off 13011 030 262424

10/2009 - DOC126903

3/4



3anacHble 4YacTu »

NMpumeyaHune 8 (495) 789-25-47 | service@gorelok.ru
O6o3Ha4eHune Caption
/ | CpeacTBa TeXHU4YECKOro o6¢cnyXnBaHuA Maintenance parts
3anacHble YacTu Spare parts
O BbicTponsHawmBalowWwmecs getanum Wearing parts

/7 | CpeacrtBa TexHM4eckoro obecnyxvMBaHusa COCTOAT U3 AeTanew, KoTopble A5t NpefoTBpaLLeHnst MONIOMOK
Heobx04MMO 3aMeHsITb BO BpeMsi TeXoOCnyXvnBaHus, B npoLecce o6paTHOM COOPKN AEMOHTUPOBaHHbIX
yacten (K npuMmepy, U30NALNOHHbIE MaTepuansbl).

Ha 6bicTponsHalumBatoLumecs AeTanu n cpeacTBa TEXHNYECKOro OBCMy>K1BaHWS, He pacnpocTpaHsaeTcs
rapaHTvs 3aBoga M3rotoBuTens.

e

BbicTpousHalumBatoLmecs getanu - 310 getanu, KoTopble HEOOXOANMO MEHSTb HECKONBKO pa3 BO
BpeMS 3KCNnyaTauum, Aaxe eCrnv OHW He A0 KOHLIA OTCMYXMWIN CBOW CPOK (K MPUMEPY, XXUAKOTONNMBHbIE
(HOPCYHKM U XKMAKOTOMMUBHBIE (PUNBTPbI)

Ha 6bicTpousHalumBatoLmecs getann u CpeacTsa TEXHUYECKOro 00CnyXmMBaHms, He pacnpocTpaHsaeTcs
rapaHTus 3aBofa U3roToBUTENS.

/| Maintenance parts are parts which should be replaced on a preventive basis during maintenance when
@ reassembling disassembled parts (sealing components for example).

For wear parts and maintenance parts, the factory's performance warranty for them over time under
commercial conditions does not apply.

O | Wear parts are parts that have to be replaced several times during the product’s service life, even when
use of the over all product is in line with its intended purpose (for example oil injectors and oil filters).
For wear parts and maintenance parts, the factory's performance warranty for them over time under
commercial conditions does not apply.
E€ELCO
KLOCKNER
Heiztechnik
ELCOTHERM
04 01/ 124445-1
000 "MAPK" | www.gorelok.ru
We reserve the right to make technical changes to improve our products without prior notice. service@gorelok.ru
MbI coxpaHsiem 3a cobor npaBo NPOU3BOAWNTL TEXHUYECKNE U3MEHEHUS ANS YNy4YLIEeHUs Hallen 8 (495) 789-25-47
npoaykumun 6e3 npegBapuUTENbHOrO YBEAOMITEHUS.

4/4 DOC126903 OkTa6pb 2009 (09/10)



